# 505339886 02/21/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5386668

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN WIZTIGREUTER	1		02/21/2019	
CHRISTOPHER PEDICINI			02/20/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TRICOF	TRICORD SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	3015 LC	OCKWOOD RIDGE LANE		
City:	FRANKI	LIN		
State/Country:	TENNE	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37064			
	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type	•	Number		
Property Type Patent Number:		7730881		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA ( be sent to provided; ; ;	248)865-6500 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2488656500 schloff@aidenbaum.com JAY SCHLOFF		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( be sent to provided, j: : 6	248)865-6500 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2488656500 schloff@aidenbaum.com		

Address Line 4: WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN 48322

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIAS2019.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY SCHLOFF			
SIGNATURE:	/Jay Schloff/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=7730881 assignment to Tricord#page1.tif				
source=7730881 assignment to Tricord#page2.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### U.S. Patent Number:"

÷		
-5		
-3		
-2	* *****	Portable electric motor driven compressed air projectile launcher
-5	7,730,881	- E MANANIA AIACHDO MONOT MOVIN COMPOSSAN air Cholachia Iambebar
-3	a providence a second	The measure recommendation and a measure and the measure and the first the states states that the
-2		

Named Inventors Christopher Pedicini and John Witzigreuter

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hareby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Tricord Solutions, Inc., a Georgia corporation having an address of 3015 Lockwood Ridge Lane, Franklin, Tennessee 37064 (the ASSIGNEE) all their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth and described in the listed patents and listed applications for United States Letters Patent identified above and executed on even date herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained on said applications, including any divisionals, continuations of any form, reissues, and extensions therefor, and any priority rights therein; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested that any and all Letters Patent that may be granted to issue the same with respect to the rights granted and assigned herein to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns. We agree hereby, without additional compensation except for the statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying as to facts, but without cost to ASSGINEE, to execute any corresponding required instruments of assignment, to promptly communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the inventors respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute any and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign application papers and powers, to make all rightful caths and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent and utility model protection for the said inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries of the world.

Signed this 1 day of February, 2019.

**Christopher Pedicini** 

itzigreuter

### PATENT REEL: 048400 FRAME: 0002

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

U.S. Patent Number:

7,730,881	n an
7,730,001	Portable electric motor driven compressed air projectile launcher

Named Inventors: Christopher Pedicini and John Witzigreuter

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Tricord Solutions, Inc., a Georgia corporation having an address of 3015 Lockwood Ridge Lane, Franklin, Tennessee 37064 (the ASSIGNEE) all their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth and described in the listed patents and listed applications for United States Letters Patent identified above and executed on even date herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained on said applications, including any divisionals, continuations of any form, reissues, and extensions therefor, and any priority rights therein; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested that any and all Letters Patent that may be granted to issue the same with respect to the rights granted and assigned herein to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns. We agree hereby, without additional compensation except for the statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying as to facts, but without cost to ASSGINEE, to execute any corresponding required instruments of assignment, to promptly communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the inventors respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute any and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign application papers and powers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent and utility model protection for the said inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries of the world.

Signed this 22 day of February, 2019.

Christopher Pedicini

John Witzigreuter

**RECORDED: 02/21/2019**